TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM551836 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEOWIZ GAMES CORPORATION		11/18/2019	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOFTNYX CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	7TH F. NARAKIUM YEOKSAMA BLDG.	
Internal Address:	40, SEOLLEUNG-RO 93-GIL, GANGNAM-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	06148	
Entity Type:	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4774990	WARSTORY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2486410270 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486411600

Email: troymailroom@hdp.com, mmester@hdp.com

G. GREGORY SCHIVLEY **Correspondent Name:**

P.O. BOX 828 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G. GREGORY SCHIVLEY
SIGNATURE:	/G. GREGORY SCHIVLEY/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=US_Trademark Assignment Neowiz#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006808 FRAME: 0385

900525661

Atty. Docket No. 15738-200120-US

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **NEOWIZ GAMES CORPORATION**, a Corporation of the Republic of Korea, is the owner of the following U.S. Trademark Registration:



U.S. Registration No. 4,774,990 for:

registered July 21, 2015, in International Classes 9 and 41;

WHEREAS, **SOFTNYX CO.**, **LTD.**, a Corporation of the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 7TH F. Narakium YeoksamA Bldg., 40, Seolleung-ro 93-gil, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 06148, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring the above United States Trademark Registration and the underlying trademark ("Mark");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NEOWIZ GAMES CORPORATION, does hereby assign unto **SOFTNYX CO.**, **LTD.**, all rights, title and interest in and to the said Mark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark and said registration resulting thereof, including the right to sue for past infringements for the above-entitled Mark.

NEOWIZ GAMES CORPORATION

Dated: Nov. /8 . . 2019

Bv:

Title:

C. I.

24072703.1

RECORDED: 12/04/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006808 FRAME: 0386